PLANNING BOARD TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY

23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512 (609) 395-0900, Ext. 221 FAX (609) 395-3560

*** SPECIAL NOTICE ****

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2019 beginning at 7:00 p.m., the Cranbury Township Planning Board will hold a special meeting to take public input into the Planning Board's draft Master Plan reexamination report. The meeting will be held in the CRANBURY COMMUNITY LARGE GROUP ROOM adjacent to the Cranbury Township Town Hall Building, 23A North Main Street, Cranbury Township, Middlesex County, New Jersey. All interested persons are invited to attend.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a quorum or greater of the Cranbury Township Committee, Cranbury Township Zoning Board of Adjustment and/or Cranbury Township Historic Preservation Commission could be present in the audience.

No official action will be taken.

Sincerely,

Josette C. Kratz, Planning Board Administrative Officer/Secretary